

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4037/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in WA No. 2160/2004 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

**HINDUSTAN SANITARYWARE AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED.
NOW AS AGI GREENPAC LTD.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.27813/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27803/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27804/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.27811/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 09-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A.No. 27811 of 2024 – application seeking amendment of the cause title is allowed. Needful be done within one week.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 1272 of 2024.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**