SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7228/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in WA No. 2153/2004 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

M/S SITARAM SPINNERS PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.66084/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66083/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66082/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.66086/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9708/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.66075/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66073/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66070/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.66076/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Diary No(s). 7227/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67435/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67439/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67431/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.67443/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

WITH

SLP(C) Dy No. 7258/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74348/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74350/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74349/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.74351/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date: 01-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Challa Guna Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application(s) for amendment in cause title as well as on the special leave petitions.

Connect with SLP(c) No. 3534 of 2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)