RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.17 REGISTRAR COURT SECTION XII-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1272/2024

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1678/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 1738/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 4715/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.27813/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27803/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27804/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.27811/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

SLP(C) No. 3534/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 5955/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.26129/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26446/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

SLP(C) No. 5954/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26149/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26151/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 27212/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5956/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.22462/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22461/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

(IA No.52803/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52801/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52802/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE) SLP(C) No. 8697/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67435/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67439/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67431/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.67443/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE) SLP(C) No. 8695/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.66084/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66083/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66082/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.66086/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE) SLP(C) No. 8696/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.66075/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66073/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66070/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.66076/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE) SLP(C) No. 8698/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74348/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74350/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74349/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.74351/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE) SLP(C) No. 5950-5951/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.16874/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) SLP(C) No. 1844/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION) SLP(C) No. 1898/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.) SLP(C) No. 5952/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.21594/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21593/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 5953/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.22511/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22510/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 11907-11908/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110177/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110174/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE) SLP(C) No. 10062/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.92457/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) SLP(C) No. 10061/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.92601/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) SLP(C) No. 10063/2024 (XII-A)

Date: 12-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

(IA No.96540/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

For Petitioner(s)

3

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.

M/S Ag Veritas Law, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mohini Narain, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.

Ms. Medha Kolanu, Adv.

Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Samajpati, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Bherwani, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhiram Bannuri, Adv.

Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1272/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Delay in filing spare copy and fresh particulars is condoned

in respect of Respondent No.3.

Let notice be issued immediately.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) No. 1678/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.4. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) Nos. 1738,1844 and 1898/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.1, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.3. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) Nos. 4715 and 6377/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.1, there is no appearance.

5

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.3. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) No. 3534/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 3. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) No. 5955/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 3. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

6

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) Nos. 5954 and 5956 /2024

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 1, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed fresh particulars of Respondent No.3 but has not taken fresh steps in respect of said respondent.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.3.Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) Nos. 8697,8695, 8696, 8698/2024

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 1, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) No. 5950-5951/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.4. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) No. 5952/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.1, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed fresh particulars of Respondent No.3 but has not taken fresh steps in respect of said respondent.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.3.Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) No. 5953/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed fresh particulars of Respondent No.5 but has not taken fresh steps in respect of said respondent.

8

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.5.Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) No. 11907-11908/2024

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 1, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.3. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2025.

SLP(C) No. 10062/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 1 to 4 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No. 5, there is no appearance.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 10061/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4 and 5, there is no appearance.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 10063/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 1 and 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.3, there is no appearance.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG